

SHB 1292 - S AMD TO EDU COMM AMD (S2738.2) **278**
By Senators Rockefeller, King, McAuliffe

ADOPTED 04/08/2009

1 On page 2, line 28 of the amendment, after "than" strike "five" and
2 insert "seven"

3 On page 2, line 37 of the amendment, after "the" strike "five" and
4 insert "seven"

5 On page 3, line 1 of the amendment, after "to" strike "schools" and
6 insert "school districts"

7 On page 3, line 4 of the amendment, after "to" strike "schools" and
8 insert "school districts"

9 On page 3, after line 5 of the amendment, insert the following:
10 "(c) Two of the seven waivers granted under this subsection (3)
11 shall be granted to school districts with student populations greater
12 than five hundred students and less than five thousand students."

EFFECT: Adds two more waivers to the program. The additional two
waivers must be granted to school districts with a population between
501 and 5,000 students.

--- END ---